

2019-2020 K-5 Before and After School Care Fee Schedule

Before care hours: 6:30 AM until school start & After Care Hours: School dismissal until 6:00 PM

Session	1 Child	2 Children	3 or more children
AM and PM session	\$70 weekly	\$90 weekly	\$105 weekly
AM session only	\$60 weekly	\$75 weekly	\$85 weekly
AM and Wednesday	\$72 weekly	\$90 weekly	\$102 weekly
PM session only	\$60 weekly	\$75 weekly	\$85 weekly

Reduced Fee Schedule-verification required through free and reduced lunch

Session	1 Child	2 Children	3 or more Children
AM and PM session	\$45 weekly	\$60 weekly	\$70 weekly
AM session only	\$40 weekly	\$50 weekly	\$55 weekly
AM and Wednesday	\$48 weekly	\$60 weekly	\$66 weekly
PM session only	\$40 weekly	\$50 weekly	\$55 weekly

ENROLLMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- •Enrollment fee of \$40/1 child * \$50 family is non-refundable & non-transferable. Waiting list will form as spots fill
- •Great Expectations does not prorate fees & part time care is not available
- •Enrollment fee is due upon registration and the weekly payment is due in advance before attending
- •All previous balances must be paid in full before enrollment is granted
- •Students must be registered & enrolled to attend Wednesday care services
- Full Day Care for non-academic days is available at a separate cost

LATE FEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Interruption of service will be strictly enforced for non-payment

- •Accounts with a balance after 12 PM on Mondays are charged a \$10 late payment fee
- •Students will not be allowed to attend after Monday until balance is paid in full
- •Late pick-up fees will be applied to account
- •All fees (including convenience fees) are paid online at <u>www.raytownschools.org</u>

CREDIT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- •Credit is not given for days' students do not attend when school is in session
- •Credit is not given for days' students are suspended from before and after school care
- •Credits will not be issued for non-attendance on delinquent accounts if services are interrupted for non-payment

Great Expectations requires a 2-day processing period before enrollments are approved. For more information call 816-268-7086 or email <u>greatexpectations@raytownschools.org</u> **Complete enrollment and payment online at www.ezchildtrack.com/greatexpectations**